

Queensland Government Gazette

EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

ISSN 0155-9370

Vol. 394]

TUESDAY 19 DECEMBER 2023

[NO. 100

NOTICE

Premier's Office Brisbane, 19 December 2023

Her Excellency the Governor directs it to be notified that, acting under the provisions of the Constitution of Queensland 2001, she has appointed:

- The Honourable Leanne Maree Linard MP, Minister for the Environment and the Great Barrier Reef and Minister for Science and Innovation to act as, and to perform all of the functions and exercise all of the powers of, Attorney-General and Minister for Justice and Minister for the Prevention of Domestic and Family Violence from 19 December 2023 until 29 December 2023; and
- The Honourable Grace Grace MP, Minister for State Development and Infrastructure, Minister for Industrial Relations and Minister for Racing to act as, and to perform all of the functions and exercise all of the powers of, Attorney-General and Minister for Justice and Minister for the Prevention of Domestic and Family Violence from 30 December 2023 until the Honourable Yvette Maree D'Ath MP returns to duty.

STEVEN MILES MP PREMIER OF QUEENSLAND

This page has been left blank intentionally